DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

2018-909573 01/24/2018 11:14 AM

MARK & KAREN SMITH

Pgs=3

APN#: 1320-29-119-014

RPTT: \$0.00

00067934201809095730030032

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested By:

When Recorded Mail To: Michael T. Smith and Karen P. Smith 1071 Cedar Crest Drive Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael T. Smith and Karen P. Smith, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Michael Thomas Smith and Karen Patrice Smith, Trustees of the Michael Thomas Smith and Karen Patrice Smith Living Trust, dated January 24, 2018

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 378 as shown on the Final Map No. 1008-9 for WINHAVEN UNIT NO.9, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on July 8, 1999 in Book 799 of Official Records, at Page 1253, as Document No. 472099.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for use, enjoyment, ingress and egress over the common area as set forth in Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded September 28, 1990 in Book 990, Page 4348 as Document No. 235644, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 01/24/2018

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Mighael T. Smith Karen P. Smith STATE OF NEVADA ss COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on JANUARY 24, 2018, By MICHAEL T. SMITH AND KAREN P. SMITH. Notary Public WENDY DUNBAR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 02-79065-5 - Expires December 16, 2018

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-29-119-014)					
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	CORDERS OP	FIONAL	JISE ONLY	
	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.		T/INSTRUMENT	- 6	CSE ONET	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	ВООК				
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		ECORDING:	,,,		
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home		Inst	OR	ise.	
	i) ☐ Other	, <u></u>		_ [70. 3]	- 		
	<u> </u>	-					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$0.00						
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$0.00		The second name of the second		
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0.00				
1	If Evenuetion Claims d.		/ _	_ \			N.
4.	<u>If Exemption Claimed:</u> a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #7						
				idaration		1	1
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>transfer to a trust no consideration</u>						
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %					
	375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowed result in a penalty of 10% of suant to NRS 375.030, the leads to the support of 10% of the leads to the support of 10%	n if called upon to substance of any claimed exem f the tax due plus interest	ntiate the info ption, or othe at 1% per m	ormation provid r determination onth.	ed herein of additi	. Furthermore, the onal tax due, may	/
owe Sign	a. Lature Ind	14	Canacity	Grantor Grantor			
_	nature Kuli P. Nu. t	()	_Capacity _ Canacity	Granta			
~-8	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	TORMATION	1 1		FORMA	TION	
	(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)					
Prin Nam	t Michael T. Smith a	and Karen P. Smith	Print Name:	•	mith and	Karen P. Smith	
- 1	ress: 1071 Cedar Cresti	Drive	Address:	1071 Cedar C	rest Driv	 е	
City			City:	Minden		<u> </u>	
State		Zip: 89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423	_
\	\						
CON	<u>MPANY/PERSON REQUES</u>						
_\	(required if not the seller or buy	er)					
Print Name: Address:				Esc. #:			
	ress: /State/Zip:	/ /					
City		LIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	CORDED/MICRO	FILMED)		
					,		